
Tartu linna noorte meistrivõistlused

7.juuni.10

Teivashüpe
TB
1.      Kadre Lahtmets 3.00
2.      Ester Kaul 2.80
va      Maarja Pärs 3.80
va      Tiina Tikk 3.40
PB
1.      Raul Rinken 3.90
2.      Joosep Kaskema 3.60
3.      Taavet Richter 3.00
4.      Hans-Christjan Hausenberg 2.90
5.      Karsten Mändar 2.80
PA
1.      Hugo Manguse 4.20
MJ
1.      Enno Eller 4.30
2.      Kristjan Jansons 3.40

100m
PB
1.      Carl Alekand 02.05.96 12,30 (-1,2 m/s)
2.      Kristofer Seppel 06.03.96 12,85 (-1,2 m/s)
3.      Marko Lind 09.10.95 12,89 (-1,2 m/s)
4.      Allan Jõe 09.06.95 13,90 (-1,2 m/s)
PA
1.      Verner Palk 09.01.93 11,64 (+0,1 m/s)
2.      Marek Goldman 08.03.94 11,69 (+0,1 m/s)
3.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 12,03 (-0,1 m/s)
4.      Joosep Tohvri 16.04.93 12,07 (+0,1 m/s)
5.      Heinrich Heim 08.03.94 12,32 (+0,1 m/s)
6.      Kevin Jurs 15.03.94 12,55 (+0,1 m/s)
7.      Raino Rõõm 05.02.93 12,60 (-0,1 m/s)
8.      Kristjan Roopalu 1994 12,64 (-0,1 m/s)
9.      Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.93 13,03 (-0,1 m/s)
v.a. Hendrik Hunt 20.09.1990 11,53
v.a. Risto Laanemets 01.04.94 11,92
v.a. Martin Ööbik 20.12.89 12,54
MJ
1.      Markus Ellisaar 14.02.92 11.37 (-0,7 m/s)
2.      Norman Ploom 03.01.92 11,64 (-0,7 m/s)
3.      Raigo Reinhold 29.01.91 11,94 (-0,7)
4.      Lauri Savolainen 08.02.91 11,98 (-0,7)
5.      Tõnis Tein 14.02.91 12.17 (-0,7)
6.      Peep Nigol 11.12.91 12,90 (-0,7)
TB
1.      Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.95 12,97 (+0,2 m/s)
2.      Liis Roose 03.11.96 12,99 (+0,2)
3.      Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 13,26 (+0,2)
4.      Gretlin Osoborn Raud 17.01.96 13,46 (+0,2)
5.      Marit Jukk 16.11.96 13,56 (+0,2)
6.      Karmen Lilienthal 20.01.95 13,64 (+0,2)
7.      Kadri Punder 14.08.95 14,07 (-0,9)
8.      Kristin Prangel 25.06.95 14,42 (-0,9)
9.      Kädi Pant 28.02.96 14,88 (-0,9)
10.  Karolin Kippasto 22.07.96 15,85 (-0,9)



TA
1.      Janeli Toomel 14.03.94 12,59 (+0,1 m/s)
2.      Kaili Kriisa 05.05.93 12,97 (+0,1)
3.      Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 13,33 (+0,1)
4.      Kristel Luik 15.03.93 13,39 (+0,1)
5.      Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 13,81 (+0,1)
6.      Alis Laan 21.04.93 14,69 (+0,1)
v.a. Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.93 13,18 (+0,1)
v.a. Laura-Maria Oda 29.05.94 12,48 (+0,1)

Kaugushüpe
PB
1.      Taavet Richter 25.07.95 5.71 (-0,5 m/s)
2.      Carl Alekand 02.05.96 5.71 (-1,5)
3.      Joosep Kaskema 04.06.96 5.61 (0,0)
4.      Raul Rinken 04.12.95 5.45 (+1,6)
5.      Kaarel Raud 04.09.96 5.36 (0,0)
6.      Kristofer Seppel 06.03.96 5.35 (0,0)
7.      Kaarel Jõgi 1996 5.09 (+0,9)
8.      Marko Lind 05.10.95 4.88 (-1,6)
9.      Karl-Robert Vaarma 29.01.95 4.79 (+1,5) 
10.  Allan Jõe 09.06.95 4.56 (-1,6)
PA
1.      Verner Palk 09.01.93 6.27 (0,0 m/s)
2.      Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 6.03 (+2,3 m/s)
3.      Kevin Jurs 15.03.94 6.01 (+1,8)
4.      Joosep Tohvri 16.04.93 5.64 (+0,9)
5.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 5.51 (0,0)
6.      Rainis Käo 04.01.93 5.28 (-2,3)
7.      Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 4.99 (+2,1)
MJ
1.      Kristjan Vider 28.04.91 6.81 (-1,0)
2.      Kristjan Kallavus 26.05.91 6.12 (+1,5)
3.      Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.92 5.96 (+0,7)
4.      Toomas Vinne 16.04.92 5.92 (+1,9)
5.      Richard Riispere 30.05.91 5.84 (-0,3)
v.a. Martin Ööbik 20.12.89 5.12 (-1,4)
TB
1.      Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 5.39 (+0,5 m/s)
2.      Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.95 4.95 (0,0)
3.      Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.96 4.87 (+1,1)
4.      Marit Jukk 16.11.96 4.85 (+0,8 m/s)
5.      Annabel Luuk 23.04.96 4.77 (0,0)
6.      Kärt Unt 07.02.96 4.38 (+2,0)
7.      Birgit Vider 06.02.96 4.33 (+1,0)
8.      Kädi Pant 28.02.96 3.85 (0,0)
v.a. Reili Kaljurand 4.92 (+0,2)
TA
1.      Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 5.40 (+0,5)
2.      Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 5.28 (+1,8)
3.      Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 5.06 (+2,7)
4.      Karin Kõrgesaar 12.12.93 5.03 (+0,8)
5.      Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 4.72 (-1,2)

Kettaheide
PB
1.      Raul Rinken 04.12.95 52.94
2.      Tanel Kaljuste 07.04.95 40.65
3.      Justus Viljamaa 05.06.95 38.89
4.      Taavet Richter 25.07.95 34.47



PA
1.      Georg Niit 30.03.93 43.61
2.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 35.14
3.      Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 34.89
4.      Karl Kirsimäe 21.08.94 33.40
5.      Kevin Jurs 15.03.94 32.57
6.      Kevin All 06.01.94 27.89
7.      Martin Salus 16.04.94 27.43
8.      Rainis Käo 04.01.93 25.83
9.      Jarmo Andersoo 21.01.93 0
MJ
1.      Ekke Lõhmus 31.07.92 43.61
2.      Kristjan Kallavus 26.05.91 38.93
3.      Ergo Tamm 31.01.92 35.90
4.      Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92 0
v.a. Martin Ööbik 20.12.89 25,07
v.a. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.98 31.74
TB
1.      Kärt Unt 07.02.96 29.47
2.      Grete Roose 19.02.95 26.82
v.a. Lisette Liivrand 30.07.95 40.53
TA
1.      Marit Külv 17.07.93 35.50
2.      Ksenja Safonova 06.11.93 31.11
3.      Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 24.36
4.      Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 18.89

Vasaraheide
PB
1.      Tanel Kaljuste 07.04.1995 34.28
PA
1.      Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 45.56
2.      Ragnar Muttik 17.08.94 43.42
3.      Karl Kirsimäe 21.08.94 35.43
4.      Georg Niit 30.03.93 34.90
5.      Martin Salus 14.04.94 21.21
MJ
1.      Ekke Lõhmus 31.07.92 48.52
TA
1.      Ksenja Safonova 06.11.93 47.11

400 m
PB
1.      Martin Mägi 03.05.96 1.04,20
PA
1.      Sander Jänes 26.01.93 53,66
2.      Marek Goldman 08.03.94 54,79
3.      Joosep Tohvri 16.04.93 56
4.      Artjom Zubar 07.02.94 56,74
5.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 56,86
v.a. Risto Laanemets 01.04.94 52,27
MJ
1.      Anatoli Kiritsuk 10.04.91 52,06
2.      Norman Ploom 03.01.92 52,51
3.      Risto Võsaste 06.06.91 52,56
TB
1.      Maret Lind 17.01.95 1.13,12
v.a.Birgit Pihelgas 12.05.1995 1.02,87



TA
1.      Kristel Luik 15.03.93 1.01,38
2.      Ene Jaago 23.12.93 1.03,14
NJ
1.      Elina Leis 16.03.92 1.01,16

1500m
PA
1.      Eerik Muuli 21.02.93 4.34,65
2.      Tanel Kaseorg 16.04.93 4.40,22
v.a. Tõnis Kristian Koppel 1994 4.36,19
MJ
1.      Hardo Reinart 02.04.91 4.19,00
2.      Tarmo Tikk 18.07.92 4.26,65
NJ
1.      Killu Kaasik 1992 5.38,24

8.juuni

110 mtj
PB
1.      Raul Rinken 04.12.95 16,62 (-0,5 m/s)
2.      Kaarel Jõgi 1996 17,55 (-0,5)
3.      Kevin Sepp 07.06.95 20,99 (-0,7)
v.a. Eerik Kaljaspolik 16,33 (-0.7)
v.a. Siim Nurges 16,91 (0,7)
PA
1.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 16,78 (+0,8)
2.      Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.93 16,94 (+0,8)
3.      Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 17,06 (0)
v.a. Ivo Orav 04.11.93 15,12 (0)
v.a. Joosep Palumägi 07.06.94 17,02 (0)
MJ
1.      Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.92 17,02 (0)

100mtj
TB
1.      Kertu Roose 07.08.95 16,11 (-0,6m/s)
2.      Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.95 16,26 (-0,6m/s)
3.      Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.96 16,31 (-0,6)
4.      Marit Jukk 16.11.96 16,32 (-0,6)
5.      Karmen Lilienthal 20.01.95 18,14 (-0,6)
TA
1.      Kaili Kriisa 05.05.93 15,54 (+0,5)
2.      Janeli Toomel 14.03.94 15,63 (+0,5)
3.      Ene Jaago 23.12.93 16,29 (+0,5)
v.a. Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 14,43 (+0,5)

200m
PB
1.      Joosep Kaskema 04.06.96 25,27 (-1,1)
2.      Raul Rinken 04.12.95 25,34 (-1,1)
3.      Carl Alekand 02.05.96 25,42 (-1,1)
v.a. Eerik Kaljaspulik 31.08.95 25,36 (-1,1)
PA
1.      Marek Goldman 08.03.94 23,84 (-1,1)
2.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 24,64 (-1,1)
3.      Heinrich Heim 08.03.94 25,22 (+1,0)



MJ
1.      Markus Ellisaar 14.02.92 22,32 (+1,0 m/s)
2.      Norman Ploom 09.01.92 23,43 (+1,0)
3.      Lauri Savolainen 08.02.91 23,71 (+1,0)
4.      Raigo Reinhold 29.01.91 24,17 (+1,0)
5.      Toomas Vinne 16.06.92 24,78 (+1,0)
6.      Peep Nigol 11.12.91 25,90 (+1,0)
7.      Kristen Petolai 22.08.92 26,30 (+1,0)
v.a. Roman Kohtov 07.05.83 22,77 (+1,0)
TB
1.      Liis Roose 03.11.96 26,53 (+1,5)
2.      Kertu Roose 07.08.95 28,01 (+1,5)
3.      Karmen Lilienthal 20.01.95 28,38 (+1,5)
TA
1.      Kaili Kriisa 05.05.93 26,29 (+1,5)
2.      Kristel Luik 15.03.93 27,37 (+1,5)
v.a. Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.94 25,73 (+0,5)
v.a. Lisett Luts 19.08.94 26,63 (+0,5)
v.a. Karolin Kivimäe 01.11.93 27,10 (+0,5)
NJ
1.      Elina Leis 16.03.92 27,62 (+0,5)

300mtj
PA
1.      Sander Jänes 26.01.93 43,96
2.      Kristo Kasepalu 24.02.93 49,43

800m
PA
1.      Eerik Muuli 21.02.93 2.09,65
2.      Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.93 2.10,46
MJ
1.      Risto Võsaste 06.09.91 1.59,25
2.      Madis Salus 26.04.91 2.00,23
3.      Peeter Murumets 09.07.92 2.16,95
v.a. Mikk Laur 1986 2.04,52
TB
1.      Maret Lind 17.01.95 2.50,87
NJ
1.      Killu Kaasik 1992 2.36,44
2.      Kristin Jesse 20.08.92 2.46,53

Kõrgus
PB
1.      Taavet Richter 1995 1.65
PA
1.      Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.94 1.85
2.      Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 1.70
3.      Madis Naaber 19.03.94 1.65
4.      Allan Murumets 01.02.1994 1.65
TB
1.      Marit Jukk 16.11.96 1.45
2.      Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.95 1.40
3.      Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.26 1.25
Kädi Pant 28.02.96
TA
1.      Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 1.55



Kolmikhüpe
PA
1.      Artjom Zubar 07.02.94 11.14
v.a. Ivo Orav 04.11.93
MJ
1.      Richard Riispere 30.05.91 11.62
TB
1.      Liis Roose 03.11.96 10.80
2.      Kertu Roose 07.08.95 10.78
TA
1.      Janeli Toomel 14.03.94 11.52
2.      Andra Mihkelson 22.02.94 11.14
3.      Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.93 10.91

Oda
PB
1.      Tanel Kaljuste 07.04.95 52.83
2.      Raul Rinken 04.12.95 42.80
3.      Justus Viljamaa 06.05.95 41.54
4.      Taavet Richter 25.07.95 40.76
5.      Kevin Sepp 07.06.95 39.97
6.      Joosep Kaskema 04.06.96 39.37
7.      Martin Mägi 03.05.96 34.14
8.      Taavet Kure-Pohhomov 21.12.95 33.64
PA
1.      Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.94 48.19
2.      Georg Niit 30.03.93 46.28
3.      Jarmo Andersoo 23.01.93 46.11
4.      Kevin Jurs 15.03.94 45.94
5.      Artjom Zubar 07.02.94 45.71
6.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 40.77
7.      Erkki Tõnnov 24.03.94 28.07
8.      Peeter Lääne 29.05.94 24.81
MJ
1.      Indrek Reisberg 10.01.92 63.56
2.      Ergo Tamm 31.01.92 54.61
3.      Kristjan Kallavus 26.05.91 53.23
4.      Erkko Ilves 30.04.91 51.18
v.a. Martin Ööbik 23.12.89 40.18
TB
1.      Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 35.69
2.      Kärt Unt 07.02.96 32.27
TA
1.      Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 37.74
2.      Marit Külv 17.07.93 33.65
3.      Laura Kasearu 05.04.93 31.97
4.      Katariina Sklave 26.07.94 29,49
NJ
1.      Liisa Lahtmets 28.07.92 27.59

Kuul
PB
1.      Raul Rinken 4.12.95 12.48
2.      Justus Viljamaa 6.05.95 12.44
3.      Taavet Richter 25.07.95 12.05
4.      Kevin Sepp 07.06.95 10.80
5.      Tanel Kaljuste 07.04.95 10.43



PA
1.      Jarmo Adersoo 23.01.93 15.99
2.      Ragnar Muttik 17.08.94 13.89
3.      Georg Niit 30.03.93 13.13
4.      Kevin Jurs 15.03.94 12.65
5.      Kevin Martihhin 18.02.93 12.16
6.      Kristjan Rosenberg 16.05.94 11.90
7.      Joosep Kivastik 08.12.93 11.75
8.      Karl Kirsimäe 21.08.94 11.22
9.      Martin Salus 16.04.94 9,25
MJ
1.      Erkko Ilves 30.04.91 12.67
v.a. Veiko Kärbla 26.01.82 12.76
v.a. Joosep Palumägi 07.06.94 11.23
v.a. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 9.43
TB
1.      Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.95 10.10
2.      Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.95 9.79
3.      Marit Jukk 16.11.96 7.90
4.      Kärt Unt 7.68
5.      Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.96 7.55
6.      Liis Roose 03.11.96 7.32
7.      Kertu Roose 07.08.95 7.31
8.      Kädi Pant 28.02.96 7.14
v.a. Lisette Liivarand 30.07.95 12.25
TA
1.      Ksenja Safonova 06.11.93 10.76
2.      Marit Külv 17.07.93 10.47
3.      Elenor Koemets 02.09.94 10.20
4.      Katariina Sklave 26.07.94 9.59
5.      Triin Tallo 31.01.93 9.10
NJ
1.      Liisa Lahtmets 28.07.92 8.27


